® Any new features developed by Saab for Saab software already licensed to the 
City. '

Pricing for maintenance and support for any other new software will be negotiated at the 
time of the purchase.

As-Needed Services

As-needed Off-site services shall be compensated at an hourly rate not to exceed One 
Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($175.00) per hour. As-needed On-site services shall be 
compensated at an hourly rate not to exceed Two Hundred Forty Two Dollars and Fifty 
Cents ($242.50) per hour.

Compensation for as-needed services shall be based solely on the hourly rates set forth 
above. Consultants shall bear the cost of any overhead travel, or other expenses,

Travel time will not be compensated,

Saab Support 2020 - Exhibit B Compensation and Payment Schedule V4 2